

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 7 7 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 21/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 in APO No. 47 5 / 2 0 0 6 arising out of W P No. 20 0 3 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

KO L K A T A M U N I C I P A L C O R P N . & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S E L V E L A D V E R T I S I N G P V T L T D . & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for grant of interim Relief and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O . 3 8 8 6 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interimi relief and office report)

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapas Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawal a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J aideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niloy Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Shar m a , Adv

Ms. Neela m Shar m a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 15th April, 20 0 9 as a short matter for final disposal.

Pa rties to complete the pleadings within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Madhu Saxen

a)

Court Master

Court Mast

er