

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3773/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in APO No.475/2006
in WP No.2003/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SELVEL ADVERTISING PVT LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for grant of interim relief and stay and with
prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3886 of 2008

(With appln(s) for grant of interim relief and stay and with
prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi,Adv.Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Tapash Ray, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, commenced his arguments at 3.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER